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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS FUNCTIONING IN TWO SHIFTS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to start two shifts in all the Kendriya Vidyalayas, with a view to accommodating more
students; 

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas fu 

(c) the alternative arrangements made or proposed to be made by the Government to accommodate more students in Kendriya
Vidyalayas?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b): At present, there is no such proposal. However, presently there are 40 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country having two
shifts. 

(c): Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan augments the number of sections in various classes from time to time to accommodate the
students, wherever feasible. 
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